

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4240/2026
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2026
in CRMA No. 2223/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad]

BHAGAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA No. 66508/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Krishnan Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rc Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Garima Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Guruprasad Naik, Adv.
Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent no.2 seeking an adjournment for four weeks on the ground to file counter affidavit, matter is adjourned.
2. Let rejoinder affidavit be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 06.05.2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)